For the treatment of physeal fractures of the proximal tibia in foals
LCP T-Plate 4.5 mm
Surgical Technique
Surgical Technique LCP T-Plate 4.5 mm DePuy Synthes Vet  1
Table of Contents
Introduction LCP T-Plate 4.5 mm 2
AO Principles 6
Indications 7

The screws should be parallel to the locking screw in
hole A to avoid entering the physis. The screws in holes
E and/or F may be used in a lag fashion to secure the
 lateral metaphyseal fragment.
2f.
Insert a 5.0 mm locking screw into the remaining hole.
For longer plates, insert 5.0 mm locking screws into all
remaining holes.
12  DePuy Synthes Vet LCP T-Plate 4.5 mm Surgical Technique
LCP T-plate 4.5 mm Shaft Holes Length (mm)
VP4353.04  4 91
VP4353.06  6 127
VP4353.08  8 163
VP4353.10  10 199
Cortex Screw B 5.5 mm, Stainless Steel
VS501.024–  24 mm–60 mm (in 2 mm increments)
VS501.060
VS501.064  64 mm
VS501.070–  70 mm–100 mm (in 10 mm increments)
VS501.100
Cortex Screw B 4.5 mm, self-tapping, Stainless Steel
VS402.014–  14 mm–72 mm (in 2 mm increments)
VS402.072
VS402.076  76 mm
VS402.080–  80 mm–100 mm (in 5 mm increments)
VS402.100
Locking Screw Stardrive B 5.0 mm, self-tapping, T25,
Stainless Steel
VS502.014–  14 mm–50 mm (in 2 mm increments)
VS502.050
VS502.055–  55 mm–90 mm (in 5 mm increments)
VS501.090
Implants
Surgical Technique LCP T-Plate 4.5 mm DePuy Synthes Vet  11
Also Available
Cortex Screw B 4.5 mm, Stainless Steel
VS401.014–  14 mm–72 mm (in 2 mm increments)
VS401.072
VS401.076  76 mm
VS401.080– 80 mm–100 mm (in 5 mm increments)
VS401.100
Thread Diameter  5.5 mm  4.5 mm  5.0 mm
Screw Type   Cortex  Cortex  Locking
Drill Bit for  4.0 mm  3.2 mm  4.3 mm